



**46025-75014-00**

144/2.9 oz Cinnamon Glazed Whole Grain French Toast, CN, Table Ready, PHE

**Ingredients**

BREAD: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Ethoxylated Mono-and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin, Azodicarbonamide.

EGG BATTER: Whole Eggs, Whey (milk), Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Salt, Natural Vanilla flavor (water, alcohol, propylene glycol, invert syrup, natural flavors, vanilla extract and caramel color), Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid.

CINNAMON GLAZE: Soybean Oil, Sugar, Cinnamon, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Natural Flavors, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate.

**General Information**

Cinnamon Glazed Whole Grain French Toast, CN (46025-75014-00) is a bread product which has been sliced into 4" x 4.25" x 0.7" slice that is battered with an egg mixture, fully cooked, iced with cinnamon glaze, and frozen. The texture of this product is a springy, tender slightly chewy bite characteristic of french toast. All product specifications will be met and no foreign material will be present. This product shall comply with all applicable regulations promulgated under the Federal Food, Drug & Cosmetic Act and applicable to state statutes and regulations.

This product is kosher dairy (OUD) and is produced under O.U. supervision.

**Physical Characteristics**

Clean egg with a slight cinnamon odor. Free of any spoilage or other off odors. Lightly browned, 2-5 Fresh, clean and appealing taste, including egg, vanilla and cinnamon flavor. Free of off flavors.

**Microbiological Standards**

Total Plate Count: < 10,000 cfu/g  
 Salmonella: Negative/100 g  
 Coagulase + Staph: < 10 cfu/g

Coliforms: < 10 cfu/g  
 E.coli: < 10 cfu/g  
 L.monocytogenes: Negative/50 g

**Packaging**

Case Pack	144
Net Weight	26.100 LB
Gross Weight	29.323 LB
Case Diameter	18.875" x 15.625" x 11.125"
Case Cube	1.900 CF
Tie	6 CA
High	7 CA
Pallet	42 CA

**Nutritional Facts**

	<u>Amount Per 100 Grams</u>	
Total Calories	243.99	CAL
Calories from Fat	87.67	CAL
Total Fat	9.74	GM
Saturated Fat	2.39	GM
Trans Fat	0.11	GM
Cholesterol	132.49	MG
Sodium	343.81	MG
Potassium	69.83	MG
Total Carbohydrates	30.78	GM
Dietary Fiber	3.04	GM
Sugars	13.09	GM
Protein	9.48	GM
Vitamin A	273.82	IU
Vitamin C	0.08	MG
Calcium	89.44	MG
Iron	1.77	MG

Common household measurement: 1/4 c = 56 g  
 Shelf life of product is 365 days.

## CINNAMON GLAZED WHOLE GRAIN FRENCH TOAST

KEEP FROZEN AT 0°F OR BELOW - DO NOT REFREEZE (U) D

**INGREDIENTS:** EGG BATTER: Whole Eggs, Whey (milk), Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Salt, Natural Vanilla flavor (water, alcohol, propylene glycol, invert syrup, natural flavors, vanilla extract and caramel color), Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid. BREAD: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Ethoxylated Mono-and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin, Potassium Iodate. CINNAMON GLAZE: Soybean Oil, Sugar, Cinnamon, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Natural Flavors, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate.

CN 090421  
 ONE 2.90 OZ SLICE OF CINNAMON GLAZED WHOLE GRAIN FRENCH TOAST PROVIDES 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT MEAT ALTERNATE AND 1.00 OZ EQUIVALENT GRAINS FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 05-14).  
 CN

INSPECTED BY THE U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE IN ACCORDANCE WITH FNS REQUIREMENTS



CN 090421  
 UNA REBANADA DE 2.90 OZ DE TORRUJAS INTEGRALES GLASEADAS CON CANELA PROPORCIONA EL EQUIVALENTE A 1.00 OZ DE ALIMENTO ALTERNATIVO A LA CARNE Y 1.00 PORCIONES DE PAN PARA CUBRIR LOS REQUISITOS BÁSICOS DEL PATRÓN DE COMIDA EN NUTRICIÓN INFANTIL. EL USO DE ESTE LOGO Y LA DECLARACIÓN ESTÁN AUTORIZADOS POR EL SERVICIO DE ALIMENTOS Y NUTRICIÓN (FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE) DEL DEPTO DE AGRICULTURA DE ESTADOS UNIDOS (USDA) 05-14.  
 CN

INSPECCIONADO POR EL DEPT. DE AGRICULTURA DE EE.UU. DE ACUERDO CON LOS REQUISITOS DEL SAN (FNS)

144 COUNT 2.90 OZ PIECES (144 PORCIONES DE 2.90 OZ) NET WT. (PESO NETO) 26.10 LBS (11.84 Kg)

DISTRIBUTED BY / DISTRIBUIDO POR:  
 Michael Foods, Inc.  
 Minnetonka, MN 55305  
 1-877-367-3447 (1-877-FOR-EGGS)

BULK PACK

## 46025-75014 TORREJA INTEGRAL GLASEADAS CON CANELA

MANTENER CONGELADO A -18°C O MENOS - NO CONGELAR DE NUEVO

**INGREDIENTES:** BATIDO DE HUEVO: huevos enteros, suero de leche, azúcar. Contiene 2% o menos de lo siguiente: sal, sabor natural de vainilla (agua, alcohol, glicol propileno, jarabe invertido, sabores naturales, extracto de vainilla y color caramelo), goma xantana, ácido cítrico. PAN: harina de trigo integral, agua, gluten de trigo, azúcar, levadura, aceite de soya, sal, mono y diglicéridos etoxilados, propionato de calcio (conservador), sulfato de calcio, fosfato monocalcico, almidón de maíz, lecitina de soya, yodato de potasio. GLASEADO DE CANELA: aceite de soya, azúcar, canela, mono y diglicéridos de origen vegetal, sal, sabores naturales, beta-caroteno (color), palmitato de vitamina A.



1 07 46025 75014 4



Multi Column: 46025-75014-00 2.9 oz Cinn Glaz Whole Grain French Toast

Multi-Column

Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g	Nutrients	Per Serving	Per 100g
Basic Components			Total Sugars (g)	10.77	13.09
Gram Weight (g)	82.21	100.00	Water (g)	41.64	50.65
Calories from Fat (kcal)	72.08	87.67	Ash (g)	1.53	1.86
Calories (kcal)	200.59	243.99	Vitamins		
Fat (g)	8.01	9.74	Vitamin A - IU (IU)	225.12	273.82
Saturated Fat (g)	1.96	2.39	Vitamin C (mg)	0.07	0.08
Trans Fatty Acid (g)	0.09	0.11	Minerals		
Cholesterol (mg)	108.93	132.49	Sodium (mg)	282.66	343.81
Carbohydrates (g)	25.30	30.78	Potassium (mg)	57.41	69.83
Protein (g)	7.80	9.48	Calcium (mg)	73.53	89.44
Dietary Fiber (g)	2.50	3.04	Iron (mg)	1.46	1.77



**Product Specification Sheet**  
**Revision: 0001 Revision Date: 05/21/2014**

**46025-75014-00**

144/2.9 oz Cinnamon Glazed Whole Grain French Toast, CN, Table Ready, PHE

**Product Description**

Cinnamon Glazed Whole Grain French Toast, CN (46025-75014-00) is a bread product which has been sliced into 4" x 4.25" x 0.7" slice that is battered with an egg mixture, fully cooked, iced with cinnamon glaze, and frozen. The texture of this product is a springy, tender slightly chewy bite characteristic of french toast. All product specifications will be met and no foreign material will be present. This product shall comply with all applicable regulations promulgated under the Federal Food, Drug & Cosmetic Act and applicable to state statutes and regulations.

**Ingredient Listing**

**EGG BATTER:** Whole Eggs, Whey (milk), Sugar. Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Salt, Natural Vanilla flavor (water, alcohol, propylene glycol, invert syrup, natural flavors, vanilla extract and caramel color), Xanthan Gum, Citric Acid.  
**BREAD:** Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Wheat Gluten, Sugar, Yeast, Soybean Oil, Salt, Ethoxylated Mono-and Diglycerides, Calcium Propionate (preservative), Calcium Sulfate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Soy Lecithin, Potassium Iodate.  
**CINNAMON GLAZE:** Soybean Oil, Sugar, Cinnamon, Vegetable Mono and Diglycerides, Salt, Natural Flavors, Beta Carotene (color), Vitamin A Palmitate.

**Physical Specifications**

<b>Description</b>	<b>Specifications</b>
Aroma	Clean egg with a slight cinnamon odor. Free of any spoilage or other off odors.
Color	Lightly browned, 2-5
Dimensions	Slice Length: 4" Range: 3.75" - 4.25" Slice Width: 4.25" Range: 4.0" - 4.5" Thickness: 0.7" Range: 0.575" - 0.825"
Flavor	Fresh, clean and appealing taste, including egg, vanilla and cinnamon flavor. Free of off flavors.
Foreign Material	None
Frozen Finished Label Weight	82.214 grams +/- 6 grams
Metal Detection	For ferrous, non-ferrous and stainless steel metal detection capability. 2.00 mm for curds, squares, rounds and fully cooked refrigerated bags. 3.00 mm for omelets and french toast
Texture	Springy, tender bite, slightly chewy.

## **Microbiological Specifications**

<b>Description</b>	<b>Specifications</b>
Salmonella	Negative/100 g
SPC	< 10,000 cfu/g
L. monocytogenes	Negative/50 g
E. coli	< 10 cfu/g
Coliforms	< 10 cfu/g
Coagulase (+ ) Staph	< 10 cfu/g

## **Packaging Requirements**

### **General Information**

<b>Description</b>	<b>Specifications</b>
Case Dimension	18.875" x 15.625" x 11.125"
Product Count per Case	144
Case/Cubic Feet	1.900
Cases/Pallet	42
Cases/Layer	6
Gross Product Case Weight/Lbs (w/o pallet)	28.013
Net Product Weight/Lbs	26.100
Gross Product Case Weight/Lbs (w/pallet)	29.323

### **Plant Specific**

<b>Description</b>	<b>Value</b>	<b>Description</b>	<b>Value</b>
<b>Papetti's of Iowa</b>			
Box, Unprinted, Wrapped Glz FT	609505		
box dimension	18.875x15.625x11.125		
Bag, 23 x 14 x 36 French Toast Stick	607054		
Label, Table Ready, Blank 4 x 10 (750)	610207		
Tape, Large, Intertape (3000)	607137		
Chip Board 40 x 48 18 PT.	604353		
box dimension	0.000x0.000x0.000		

See Pallet Layout Report for pallet configuration.

**Code Dating:**

USE BY 04 APR 09 08:37 2 LOT 0001K

1. USE BY 04 APR 09 = Use By Date (Day/Month/Year)

2. 08:37 = Time

3. 2= Line (Optional)

4. LOT0001K = LOT Year, 1st day of the year; Facility Code

Plant/Facility Code: 1610/A, 1349/N, 1028/J New Jersey; 1455/G, 01016/F Gaylord; 1127/L Lenox; 420/W Wakefield; 22/M Winnipeg; 1616/K Klingerstown

**Transportation & Storage:**

1. Trucks carrying this product will be loaded and transported in a sanitary manner following all requirements stated in this specification.
2. Product will be transported and stored at a temperature of 0°F (-17.7°C) or below with the actual temperature not to exceed 10°F.
3. Once thawed, product shall be stored at or below 38°F.

**Shelf Life Statement:**

Shelf Life of this product is 12 months from the packaging date provided it is kept frozen and 7 days refrigerated. Do not refreeze this product.

**Kosher Statement:**

This product is kosher dairy (OUD) and is produced under O.U. supervision.

**Allergen Assessment:**

This product contains egg, milk, soybean and wheat proteins and is therefore considered allergenic by Michael Foods, Inc. Egg Division.

**Regulatory/Finished Product:**

1. Product must meet all defined specifications and functionality requirements throughout the declared frozen shelf life.
2. All product is produced under a routine quality inspection in accordance with good manufacturing practices.
3. Manufactured under USDA regulations.
4. One 2.90 oz .slice of Cinnamon Glazed Whole Grain French Toast provides 1.00 oz. equivalent meat alternate and 1.00 oz equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05-14). CN#090421 (P1127/L)

*\* for Management Approval, see APPROVAL/VERIFICATION DOCUMENT for this document*